– 3% +4%  – 25bps +25bps  – 4% +5%  – 25bps +25bps  – 3% +3%  – 25bps +25bps  – 8% +5%

30 June 2016  (1,767) 2,356 (1) 1 (3,101) 3,876 – – (1,541) 1,541 – – 22 (14)

Vanguard Global Shares Index Fund (Hedged)

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

 Price risk Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

US Dollar British Pound Euro Japanese Yen Other

 $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000

  – 2% +4% – 25bps +25bps  – 6% +0% – 5%  7%  – 2% +8% – 13% +2% – 4% +2%

30 June 2017 (4,784) 9,569 7 (7) 49 – 6 (9) 4 (16) 17 (3) 4 (2)

 – 3% +4%  – 25bps +25bps  – 8% +5%  – 18% 0%  – 8% +3%  – 1% +24%  – 5% +5%

30 June 2016  (2,718) 3,624 (8) 8 46 (29) 14 – 14 (5) (2) 47 3 (3)

Vanguard Wholesales Funds

Notes to the financial statements

33

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

For the year ended 30 June 2017

3. Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

Vanguard Asia ex Japan Shares Index Fund

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

 Price risk Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

Hong Kong Dollar Taiwan New Dollar Korean Won Indian Rupee Other

 $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000

 –2% +4% –25bps +25bps –7% +0% –5% +5% –6% +1% –5% +4% –4% +2%

30 June 2017 (546) 1,092 (1) 1 12 – 2 (2) 2 – 1 – 8 (4)

–3% +3% –25bps +25bps –5% +5% –5% +5% –5% +5% –5% +5% –5% +5%

30 June 2016  (683) 682 – – 10 (10) 2 (2) 1 (1) (1) (1) 7 (7)

Vanguard Europe Shares Index Fund

Impact on operating profit/(loss) and net assets attributable to unitholders

 Price risk Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

US Dollar

 $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000

–4% +5% –25bps +25bps –6% +0%

30 June 2017 (3,296) 4,120 (3) 3 17 –

–6% +3% –25bps +25bps –8% +5%

30 June 2016  (324) 162 – – 7 (4)

Vanguard Annual Report

Notes to the financial statements

34

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

For the year ended 30 June 2017

3. Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Credit risk
The Funds are exposed to credit risk, which is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay amounts in full when they fall
due.

The main concentration of credit risk, to which the Funds are exposed, arises from the Funds’ investments in debt securities.
The Funds are also exposed to counterparty credit risk on derivative financial instruments, cash and cash equivalents,
amounts due from brokers and other receivables. None of these assets are impaired nor past due but not impaired.